
Spring 2025 Performances for Concert Attendance Credit 

Recitals listed in bold type receive “professional” credit. 
For updates, please check the School of Music website:  music.wcu.edu 

 

 

Day Date Time Performers Location 

Tue 21 Jan 7:30pm Faculty Showcase Recital Hall 

Thu 23 Jan 7:30pm Shelby Taylor, clarinet—degree recital Recital Hall 

Mon 27 Jan 7:30pm Gözde Çakir Ramsey and Kelariz Keshavarz, flutes Recital Hall 

Mon 3 Feb 7:30pm Samuel Gingher, piano—guest artist Recital Hall 

Wed  5 Feb 7:30pm Double Reed Studios Recital Hall 

Fri 7 Feb 3:30pm Wind Ensemble concert for All-District Festival? BAC* 

Mon 10 Feb 7:30pm Student Composers (canceled) Recital Hall 

Tue 11 Feb 7:30pm Will Peebles, bassoon, Anne Valle, oboe, and Lillian Pearson, piano Recital Hall 

Wed 12 Feb 1:25pm Student Recital #1 Recital Hall 

Thu 13 Feb 7:30pm Nick Beltchev, tuba Recital Hall 

Sun  16 Feb 5:30pm Clarinet Studio Recital #2 Recital Hall 

Sun  16 Feb 7:30pm Madeline Heaton, bassoon—degree recital Recital Hall 

Tue 18 Feb 7:30pm Symphony Band/Concert Band BAC* 

Thu 20 Feb 7:30pm Wind Ensemble (canceled) Recital Hall 

Sun  23 Feb 3:00pm Low Brass Festival—guest artists Recital Hall 

Mon 24 Feb 7:30pm John Moulder, guitar—guest artists Recital Hall 

Wed 26 Feb 7:30pm Horn Studio Recital Hall 

Sat 1 Mar  11:00am Woodwind Festival
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